



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ACQA No. 34 of 2014

Subhash Lal Nishad **-Versus-** State of Chhattisgarh & another

<u>27/03/2024</u>	Ms. Najmi Hussain, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Surfaraj Khan, Advocate for the appellant. Ms. Sunita Manikpuri, Deputy G.A. for the State/respondent No.1. Bailable warrant issued against respondent No.2- Basant Kumar is received unserved with a report that he is not found in the present address. Let a fresh bailable warrant in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- be issued against respondent No.2 with correct address through concerned Superintendent of Police for securing his presence before this Court on 8th of May, 2024. List this case on 8th of May, 2024. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) JUDGE

ved