



2026:CGHC:13741

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ACQA No.34 of 2014

Subhash lal Nishad

Versus

State of Chhattisgarh & Anr.

08/05/2024	Ms. Kiran Sahu, counsel on behalf of Mr. Surfaraj Khan, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Ankur Kashyap, Panel Lawyer for the State. The bailable warrant was issued against the respondent No.2, received with the report that he died. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two days' time to make appropriate application regarding deletion of name of Respondent No.2. List this appeal after four weeks. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge

Shubham