



2026:CGHC:13741



2026:CGHC:13741

NAFR

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 34 of 2014

1 - Subhash Lal Nishad S/o Late Chedi Lal Nishad Aged About 52 Years
Occupation- Service (Mail Man in R.M.S. at Railway Station Bilaspur), R/o
Ganesh Nagar (Chuchiyapara), Post - Railway Station Bilaspur, PS Sirgitti,
Tah. - Bilaspur, Rev. And Civil Distt. Bilaspur (C.G.)

... **Appellant**

versus

1 - State Of Chhattisgarh through G.R.P. Bilaspur, Distt. Bilaspur (C.G.)

2 - Basant Kumar S/o Baisakhu Sahu Aged About 52 Years R/o Village
Mowa, Ps Pandri, Tah. Raipur, Rev. And Civil Distt. Raipur (C.G.)- Accused

... **Respondents**

For Appellant	:	Mr. Ayush Lal, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Surfaraj Khan, Advocate
For Respondent No.1/State	:	Mr. Ram Narayan Sahu, Deputy GA
For Respondent No.2	:	None

Hon'ble Shri Justice Radhakishan Agrawal

Order on Board

23/03/2026

1. As per the report submitted by the Police vide copy of *Roznamcha Sanha* No. 9 dated 28/4/24 along with a copy of death certificate of respondent No.2, it is evident that respondent No.2- Basant Kumar Sahu died on 20.10.2021.
2. In view of the above, the Appeal stands disposed of as abated.

Sd/-

(Radhakishan Agrawal)

Judge